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Introductions

• BC Professor & MAP Faculty LeadKim Nickell

• Manager, Veteran Services and ProgramsJenny Frank 

• BC Professor, Articulation Officer, Academic Senate Vice 
President Erica Menchaca 

• Educational Advisor, VeteransArmando Trujillo 

• Director, Academic Support ServicesDionna Doss



Credit for 
Prior 

Learning
Overview

• College credit awarded for validated college-
level skills and knowledge gained outside of 
a college classroom

CPL

• BOT approved November 2020

• Adopt and Implement policies by December 
31, 2020

CCR Title 5 
§55050

• Student Equity

• CCCCO Vision for Success

• Guided Pathways

• Student Centered Funding Formula

Supports



CPL Update on the BC Campus

CSU Transferable

BC’s MAP Articulation 
Cohort for 2022

Website
Bakersfieldcollege.edu/cpl

• Student Interest Form 
• Policy & Procedure
• Faculty Resources Tab

CPL Options

• JST/ACE
• Industry Certification
• Portfolio



Military 
Articulation 
Platform (MAP)

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=w3ZRjZMsX2I&feature=emb_logo
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Process Overview

Input

• ACE Courses

• ACE Occupations

• ACE 
Recommendations

• COCI 2.0

• Veteran Data

4 Stage 

Articulation Approval

• Evaluator

• Faculty

• Articulation Officer

• Implementation

Output

• Create Articulations

• Adopt Articulations

• Outreach Outlet

• Veteran Self-Access

• CPL Integration



A Faculty-Driven 
Process

• CPL needs faculty to engage with 
the process as discipline experts.

• The CPL working group will do 
the heavy lifting but…

• We need faculty to provide 
feedback on the courses we are 
MAPping.



Resources

• CCCCO Credit for Prior Learning Website

• Implementation Tool Kit

• Credit for Prior Learning as an Equity Lever

• MAP Norco College

https://www.cccco.edu/-/media/CCCCO-Website/Reports/success-center-cpl-initiative-report-for-cccco-final.pdf?la=en&hash=2B50F17C0A47775A58EAF6631613B6A4D537CB8F
https://www2.palomar.edu/pages/cpl/files/2020/08/CPL-Toolkit.pdf
https://www.asccc.org/content/credit-prior-learning-equity-lever
https://www.norcocollege.edu/services/enrollment/vrc/Pages/map.aspx


CPL/MAP Work Group Contacts

• Jenny Frank - Manager, Veteran Services and Programs

• jenny.frank@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Armando Trujillo - Educational Advisor, Veterans

• armando.trujillo@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Paul Beckworth - Professor, History

• pbeckwor@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Matthew Riley - Assistant Professor, Mechanized Agriculture

• matthew.riley@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Anthony Cordova - Industrial Technology and Transportation

• anthony.cordova@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Kim Nickell - BC Professor & MAP Faculty Lead
knickell@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Dionna Doss – Director, Academic Support Services
dionna.doss@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Erica Menchaca - BC Professor, Articulation Officer, Academic 
Senate Vice President 

• erica.menchaca@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Billie Jo Rice – Vice President, Instruction

• brice@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Michelle Pena - Director, Enrollment Services

• michelle.pena@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Erineo Garcia - Program Manager, Admissions & Records

• erineo.garcia@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Aricia Leighton - Web Content Editor

• aricia.leighton@bakersfieldcollege.edu

• Jason Dixon - Department Chair; Professor, Engineering

• jadixon@bakersfieldcollege.edu

CPL@bakersfieldcollege.edu
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